CH \$265.00 34268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P. H. Glatfelter Company		10/01/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glatfelter Corporation
Street Address:	Capitol Towers South
Internal Address:	4350 Congress Street, Suite 600
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426818	BEYOND PAPER
Registration Number:	2769893	BEYOND PAPER
Registration Number:	5581533	ENHANCING EVERYDAY LIFE
Registration Number:	2789388	G
Registration Number:	2821545	G
Registration Number:	3319900	G
Registration Number:	3919579	GEPATAC
Registration Number:	2796668	GLATFELTER
Registration Number:	2873152	GLATFELTER
Registration Number:	2982538	GLATFELTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8109

Email: rzoncal@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0375

TRADEMARK

900584854

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020
Total Attachments: 5 source=Glatfelter Corporation - (U.S.) Name Change#page1.tif source=Glatfelter Corporation - (U.S.) Name Change#page2.tif source=Glatfelter Corporation - (U.S.) Name Change#page3.tif source=Glatfelter Corporation - (U.S.) Name Change#page4.tif	

source=Glatfelter Corporation - (U.S.) Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0376

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/08/2020

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Glatfelter Corporation

I, Kathy Boockvar, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Sep 28, 2020 Effective Oct 1, 2020 - Pages (3)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC201008182133-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0377

Entity# : 140599 Date Filed : 09/28/2020 Effective Date : 10/01/2020 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

☐Return document by mail to: CSC ORDER#437635-5 LBY		Articles of Amendment	
in the state of th			Domestic Corporation 15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)
Åddress			
City State	Zip Code		TCO200928MC0593
Return document by email to: CSCPAG	@CSCGLOBAL.COM		
Read all instructions prior to com	pleting. This form may	be su	
ee: \$70			
Check one: Business Cor	poration (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corpo	ration (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requires ndersigned, desiring to amend its arti			to articles of amendment), the
The name of the corporation i P.H. Glatfelter Company	is:		
The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office (Complete only (a) or (b), no	provider and the county		monwealth or (b) name of its
(a) Number and Street	City	State Zip	County
96 S. George Street, Suite 520	York	PA 1740)1 York
(b) Name of Commercial Regist	ered Office Provider		County
c/o:			
3. The statute by or under which	h it was incorporated:	Act of April 29, 1874	P.L. 73, No. 32
4. The date of its incorporation:	: 12/16/1905 (MM/DD/YYY	Y)	
5. Check, and if appropriate co.			
The amendment shall be e	ffective upon filing the	se Articles of Amend	ment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be e	ffective on: 10/01/202	0 at 12:0 DD/YYYY) Hot	O1 a.m. ur (if any)

PA DEPT. OF STATE

SEP 28 2020

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of	directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).	
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is part hereof.	set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 25th day of September 2020	
	P.H. Glatfelter Company Document by: Name of Corporation Signature Jill L. Urey, Secretary Title	
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0379

EXHIBIT A TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF P. H. GLATFELTER COMPANY

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of P. H. Glatfelter Company (the "Corporation") is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Glatfelter Corporation.

Article 2 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

2. The name of the Corporation's Commercial Registered Office Provider and the county of venue is Corporation Service Company, Dauphin County.

081/114851900.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
BEYOND PAPER	3426818
BEYOND PAPER	2769893
ENHANCING EVERYDAY LIFE	5581533
G	2789388
GI	2821545
6	3319900
GEPATAC	3919579
GLATFELTER	2796668
GLATFELTER	2873152
GLATFELTER	2982538

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0381